
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18006594 PCN Date: 08MAY18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
GPL 231 MSeries Connectors

Description of Changes 
Add laser marking as an option to mark the part number, date code and country of origin to the housings as needed. 

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. The markings are currently applied using ink stamping. The laser marking option has the advantage of being more permanent and easier to apply than 
ink.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15JUL2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

15JAN2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
2012371 NO
2013602 NO
2013634 NO
2013782 NO
2013905 NO
2015324 NO
2018431 NO
2018433 NO
2024344 NO
2027111 NO
2037444 NO
2050421 NO
2056072 NO
2139312 NO
2139313 NO

2139322 NO "AMP002139322", 
"C72627000"

2139324 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2012371 NO
2013602 NO
2013782 NO
2013905 NO
2015324 NO
2018431 NO
2024344 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2027111 NO
2037444 NO
2050421 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
2012371 NO
2013602 NO
2013634 NO
2013782 NO
2013905 NO
2015324 NO
2018431 NO
2024344 NO
2027111 NO
2050421 NO
2056072 NO
2139312 NO
2139313 NO

2139322 NO "AMP002139322", 
"C72627000"

2139324 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
2013634 NO
2015324 NO
2018433 NO

2139322 NO "AMP002139322", 
"C72627000"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
2013634 NO
2056072 NO
2139312 NO
2139313 NO

2139322 NO "AMP002139322", 
"C72627000"

2139324 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2037444 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
2013634 NO
2015324 NO
2018433 NO
2056072 NO
2139312 NO

2139322 NO "AMP002139322", 
"C72627000"




