

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-006594

PCN Date: 08-MAY-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: GPL 231 M-Series Connectors

Description of Changes

Add laser marking as an option to mark the part number, date code and country of origin to the housings as needed.

Reason for Changes:								
Product Improvement. The markings are currently applied using ink stamping. The laser marking option has the advantage of being more permanent and easier to apply than ink.								
Estimated Dates:	Estimated Dates:							
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):							
	15-JUL-2018							
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):							
	15-JAN-2019							

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
201237-1	NO						
201360-2	NO						
201363-4	NO						
<u>201378-2</u>	NO						
201390-5	NO						
201532-4	NO						
<u>201843-1</u>	NO						
201843-3	NO						
202434-4	NO						
<u>202711-1</u>	NO						
203744-4	NO						
205042-1	NO						
205607-2	NO						
213931-2	NO						
<u>213931-3</u>	NO						
<u>213932-2</u>	NO			"AMP-0-0213932-2", "C72627-000"			
<u>213932-4</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
201237-1	NO						
<u>201360-2</u>	NO						
201378-2	NO						
201390-5	NO						
<u> 201532-4</u>	NO						
201843-1	NO						
<u>202434-4</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>202711-1</u>	NO						
203744-4	NO						
<u>205042-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Allas Part Nulliper(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
201237-1	NO						
201360-2	NO						
201363-4	NO						
201378-2	NO						
201390-5	NO						
201532-4	NO						
201843-1	NO						
202434-4	NO						
202711-1	NO						
205042-1	NO						
205607-2	NO						
<u>213931-2</u>	NO						
<u>213931-3</u>	NO						
<u>213932-2</u>	NO			"AMP-0-0213932-2", "C72627-000"			
213932-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
201363-4	NO						
<u>201532-4</u>	NO						
<u>201843-3</u>	NO						
<u>213932-2</u>	NO			"AMP-0-0213932-2", "C72627-000"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
201363-4	NO						
205607-2	NO						
<u>213931-2</u>	NO						
<u>213931-3</u>	NO						
<u>213932-2</u>	NO			"AMP-0-0213932-2", "C72627-000"			
213932-4	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
203744-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alice Dout Number(a)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>201363-4</u>	NO						
201532-4	NO						
<u>201843-3</u>	NO						
<u>205607-2</u>	NO						
<u>213931-2</u>	NO						
<u>213932-2</u>	NO			"AMP-0-0213932-2", "C72627-000"			